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  Thursday 4th May 2017 
 
Collective Worship 
Value of the fortnight is Tolerance 
 

Website 
Stay up to date with all school events and news 
with the school website app.  This sends 
notifications to your phone about what is 
happening in school. We are increasingly using 
it to send reminders as it does not cost us 
anything. (If you will need to enable 
notifications in this app). 

 
School Meals 

We will be on week 1 of the menu next week. 

 
Year 6 Parents Evening 
There will be a Year 6 meeting for All Hallows 
here at SMM starting at 7pm on Monday 8th 
May. 
 

New Starters in Reception  
The new starter meeting is tonight at 7.0pm.  
The transition programme for September 
starters is quite different this year so please 
attend even though you have attended before. 

 
Year 1 Assembly 
On Tuesday 9th May it will be Year 1’s turn for 
their class Assembly at 2.45pm.  You are all 
invited to join us. 

 
Year 6 Bike Check 
Don’t forget it is the bike check tomorrow for 
all Year 6.  They will need their bikes and 
helmets please. 
 

 

 
School Holiday Authorisation 
Parents are reminded to not book holidays 
before asking. All information and forms can 
be found in the Parent Information section of 
the school website. Leave will only be 
authorised for truly exceptional circumstances. 
 

Medicines in School 
Please note that medicines can only be 
administered in school if a medicine form is 
completed and signed by a parent.  The form is 
on the website under the Parent tab under 
medical Forms.  Hard copies can also be 
obtained from the school office. 

 
Yours sincerely,  
 

 
Mrs D. Gallagher 
Headteacher 
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DIARY DATES 
Friday 5th May      Year 6 Bike Check 
Monday 8th May     SATs Week 
Monday 8th May   7pm  Year 6 Parents Meeting for All Hallows  at SMM 
Tuesday 9th May   2.45pm  Year 1 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 10th May   9.30am  Community Dental  YR/Y1 visit 
Wed 10th May- Frid 12th May    Year 5 Residential Trip to Hothersall Lodge 
Monday 15th May   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Monday 15th –Thurs 18th May    Year 6 Bikeability 
Tuesday 16th May   2.45pm  Year 3 Class Assembly 
Friday 19th May      Rise & Shine Jog 
Tuesday 23rd May   2.450pm RE Celebration – Theme: Serving 
Wednesday 24th May     YR2 trip to Leighton Hall 
Friday 26th May      Non uniform day - Bottlebola 
Friday 26th May    3.15pm  School closes for Half Term 
Tuesday 6th June   8.50am  School Re-opens 
Wednesday 7th June     French Day 
Wednesday 7th June   9.30-10am Story Session – New YR children with adult 
Friday 9th June      Non Uniform Day – Chocobola 
Friday 9th June    9am  Bags to School 
Monday 12th June     Dance from the Heart Week 
Monday 12th June   2.30-3pm Story Session – New YR children with adult 
Mon 12th June-Wed 14th June    Year 6 Trip to Borwick Hall 
Tuesday 13th June   2.45pm  Year 2 Class Assembly 
Thursday 15th June     Year 1 Trip – Bring Yer Wellies 
Friday 16th June    9.30-10am Story Session – New YR children with adult 
Friday 16th June      Summer Fair 
Monday 19th June   1.30-2.45pm YR Group 1 visit with their adult 
Tuesday 20th June   2.45pm  Year R Class Assembly 
Tuesday 20th June   10.30am Good Shepherd Mass  St Mary’s Leyland – Y4 
Wednesday 21st June   1.30-2.45pm YR Group 2 visit with their adult 
Thursday 22nd June      School Games Day 
Monday 26th June   1.30-3pm YR Group 1 visit without adult  
Tuesday 27th June   2.45pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Inter-Relating  
Wednesday 28th June   1.30-3pm YR Group 2 visit without adult 

 Cont’d …. 
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Other letters going home this week 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

DIARY DATES 
Cont’d …. 
Thursday 29th June   All day  Year 6 trip – Lancashire Science Festival at Uclan 
Friday 30th June    All day  Year 6 – All Hallows Transition Day 
Friday 30th June    All day  Year 5 trip – Lancashire Science Festival at Uclan 
Monday 10th July   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Wednesday 12th July   6.30pm  KS2 Production 
Thursday 13th July   6.30pm  KS2 Production 
Thursday 20th July   1.15pm  Achievers Assembly 
Friday 21st July    9.15am  Y6 Leavers Assembly 
Friday 21st July     3.15pm  School closes for the summer term 

Tuesday 5th Sept    8.50am School re-opens 
Wednesday 6th Sept   9.30-12.30 YR – Group 1 
Wednesday 6th Sept   1-3pm  YR – Group 2 
Thursday 7th Sept   9.30-12.30 YR – Group 2 
Thursday 7th Sept   1-3pm  YR – Group 1 
Friday 8th Sept    9.30-1pm YR – Group 1 
Friday 8th Sept    11.30-3pm YR – Group2 
Monday 11th Sept     All YR in all day 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
  


